against a portion of the Premises and may cause a final Plat of 
Subdivision (hereinafter defined) with respect to each additional 
phase of its proposed development to be recorded against the 
Premises. Pursuant to the Plats of Subdivision (hereinafter 
defined}, the Premises will consist of (a) not more than three 
hundred seventeen (317) subdivided lots on which single- family 
detached dwellings will be constructed by Declarant, or its 
successors or assigns (hereinafter individually called a 
"Residential Lot" and collectively called the "Residential Lots"), 
and (b) the balance of the lots which comprise the Premises as